LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW
MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS
Thursday 30 October 2008

| have carried out the following engagements since the Council Meeting on Thursday 10 July 2008.

Friday 11 July

Saturday 12 July

Sunday 13 July

Tuesday 15 July

Friday 18 July

Saturday 19 July

Sunday 20 July

Monday 21 July

Tuesday 22 July

Wednesday 23 July

Thursday 24 July

Friday 25 July

Saturday 26 July

Sunday 27 July

Monday 28 July

Tuesday 29 July

Hosted visit by pupils from Newton Farm F&M School

Attended Roxeth Manor Middle School Assembly

Attended Launch of Harrow Libraries Summer Reading Challenge
Attended Mayoress’'s Committee Quiz Supper

Attended Friends of Canon Park Fun Day

Attended HYM Concert

Visited Central Depot Staff and Crews

Attended Cannon Lane Middle School End of Term production
Attended School Leavers Ceremony at Woodlands School

Attended 16™ Annual Celebration of Achievement and Graduation of TCS
Tutorial College

Attended International Food & Culture Day at Burnt Oak Christian
Fellowship

Attended Middlesex Annual Fete at Harrow Masonic Centre

Attended Harrow Young Musicians’ Concert

Attended Annual General Meeting of London Mayors’ Assaociation

Attended Funeral of Sid Melbourne, Branch President, Royal British Legion
Attended Trans-Age Summer Gathering and presented awards to volunteers

Attended 91 Annual General Meeting of London Accident Prevention
Council

Chaired Mayor’s Charity Fund Meeting
Attended Launch of Mayor’s Special Appeal for Welldon Activity Group

Attended Metropolitan Police ‘Passing Out’ Parade

Attended LB Ealing Reception and Ealing Jazz Festival

Opened CARRAMEA Food Exhibition

Attended Sri Lankan Muslim Cultural Centre sports and family event
Attended West Harrow Bowls Club Open Day

Attended LB Greenwich Tour of Eltham Palace

Attended European Youth Summitt Emanziparl



Tuesday 29 July
continued

Saturday 2 August
Sunday 3 August
Wednesday 6 August
Sunday 10 August

Tuesday 12 August

Tuesday 19 August

Thursday 21 August

Saturday 23 August

Sunday 24 August

Monday 25 August

Wednesday 27
August

Thursday 28 August

Tuesday 2 September

Wednesday 3
September

Friday 5 September

Chaired Mayor’s Access Committee Meeting

Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended Pinner Bowls Club Tournament at Pinner Memorial Park
Attended Pinner Association Brass Band Concert

Attended Memorial Service in celebration of the life of Mark Speight
Attended Ela Bonga Cricket Tournament at Hatch End Cricket Ground

Attended Kestrel Grove Nursing Home Celebration of
Mrs Winnie Shelvey’s 100" Birthday

Attended LB Brent Theatre Evening Performance Let There Be Love
Visited Play Scheme & Met Trainees at Whitefriars F&M School
Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended Launch of Climate Change Fair at Pinner Memorial Park

Attended London College of Management Studies 2" Convocation
Ceremony

Attended Stone Setting Ceremony for the Late Past Mayor, Councillor Janet
Cowan

Attended Olympic Flag Raising Ceremony outside Civic 1

Attended Songs of Praise in the Park presented by Pinner Association of
Churches at Pinner Memorial Park

Attended Janmashtami Festival at Bhaktivedanta Manor
Attended Harrow in Leaf event at Harrow Museum & Heritage Centre

Attended Visitors Day at ATC Camp at Browndown

Visited Play Scheme & Met Trainers at Pinner Youth Centre
Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended Welcome Service for New Ministers & Deacon at Ruislip Methodist
Church

Attended Rotary Club of Pinner Meeting
Opened Sensory Garden at Woodland Hall Care House, Stanmore

Attended Institution & Induction of the Reverend Paul Hullyer as Vicar of St
John The Baptist, Pinner

Attended LB Greenwich Historic Maritime Visit

Attended Memorial Function of Freddie Mercury & his Father at Zorastrian
Centre



Saturday 6
September

Sunday 7 September

Wednesday 10
September

Thursday 11
September

Saturday 13
September

Sunday 14
September

Tuesday 16
September

Wednesday 17
September

Thursday 18
September

Friday 19 September

Opened Pinner Village Show
Attended Pinner Police Station Crime Prevention & Open Day

Attended Newton Farm Horticultural Society & Social Club Annual Flower &
Vegetable Show at the Tithe Farm Sports & Social Club

Attended Harrow Kingfisher Swimming Club for Disabled People Invitation
Gala at Harrow Leisure Centre

Attended Mass & Blessing of New Piazza at St Luke’s Catholic Church,
Pinner

Hosted Charity Tudor Supper at Harrow Museum & Heritage Centre

Attended NW London Hospitals NHS Trust AGM

Attended Citizenship Ceremony
Hosted Reception for Mineer Dodhia to Celebrate his cycle ride to Beijing
Visited St Luke’s/Welldon Activity Group Charity Exhibition at St Ann’s

Attended Cancer Research UK Harrow Relay for Life Harrow Event at
Bannister Centre

Attended Battle of Britain Service at St John The Evangelist Church,
Stanmore

Attended Open Day at Bentley Priory

Attended Street Party at Collier Drive, Edgware

Opened Cultural Carnival at Flash Musicals, Edgware

Attended Representative Deputy Lieutenant's Committee Meeting

Attended Harrow Bereavement Conference: Bereavement — Coping with Life
Alone at Middlesex New Synagogue

Attended Paralympic Handover at Aspire Leisure Centre

Attended Mayor’s Access Committee Meeting

Attended Harrow College Art Exhibition staged by students with learning
disabilities at Wealdstone Centre

Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended LB Barnet Mayor’s Charity Dinner at Lord’s
Attended Fun Run in aid of Teenage Cancer Trust
Visited St Luke’s Hospice

Attended Transport for London 2008 London in Bloom Awards Ceremony



Saturday 20
September

Sunday 21
September

Monday 22
September

Tuesday 23
September

Wednesday 24

September

Thursday 25
September

Friday 26 September

Saturday 27
September

Sunday 28
September

Monday 29
September

Tuesday 30
September

Opened All Saints Church, Harrow Weald Annual Autumn Fete & Open
Weekend

Attended Centenary Camp at PACCAR Scout Camp, Chalfont

Attended Friends of Princess Margaret Hospital (Jamaica) UK Fundraising
Dinner & Dance

Saw and took part in Charity Walk for St Luke’s Hospice / Welldon Activity
Group

Attended Annual RAFA Drumhead Service

Attended London Week of Peace event Shree Madbhagwat Katha in Pitru
Shradh Month at International Siddhashram Shakti Centre (UK)

Attended LB Bromley Visit to Down House

Hosted visit by Belmont Brownies

Attended BNI Group Breakfast at Stanmore Golf Club
Attended Citizenship Ceremony
Hosted visit from French students from Douai

Attended Harrow Association of Disabled People Open House & Meet the
Staff event

Attended Mahatma Gandhi Foundation 2008 Gandhi Jayanti Celebrations at
Kadwa Patidar Centre

Attended MacMillan Cancer World's Biggest Coffee Morning at Northwick
Park Hospital

Attended MacMillan Cancer World's Biggest Coffee Morning at Harrow
Weald Bowls Club

Attended Three Valleys Water Environment & Education Centre 10"
Anniversary Celebration

Attended Launch of Race Hate Crime Reporting Centres at St Ann’s Centre

Attended Mayoress’s Committee Musical Evening Life & Times of Frank
Sinatra

Attended London’s Pearly Kings & Queens Costermongers’ Harvest Festival
Parade & Service

Hosted visit by Italian students from ADC College

Opened Anne Frank Exhibition at St Dominic’s College

Chaired Age Concern Harrow AGM at Harrow Baptist Church



Tuesday 30
September contd.

Wednesday 1
October

Thursday 2 October

Friday 3 October

Saturday 4 October

Sunday 5 October

Monday 6 October

Tuesday 7 October

Wednesday 8
October

Thursday 9 October

Saturday 11 October

Sunday 12 October

Monday 13 October

Tuesday 14 October

Wednesday 15
October

Attended Reserve Forces & Cadets Association for Greater London
Reception at Armoury House

Attended Home-Start Harrow AGM
Attended Launch of Black History Month
Attended Inner Wheel Club of Pinner Interclub Tea

Attended Grand Opening of Red Balloon Learner Centre for bullied children
with Esther Rantzen

Attended Charotar Ladies Group (Brent) Navratri Festival

Visited Desecrated Graves at Hortus Cemetery, Southall

Attended Black History Launch at City Hall

Attended Panchamukhee Durga Utsav 2008 Event

Attended Tea Party to Launch Older People’s Week at Harrow School
Visited Shree Kutch Satsang Temple, Kenton

Attended Roxbourne First School Assembly

Received Delegation of Trinidadian Teachers on Harrow Schools Exchange
Attended POP 10 Year Dance Party at Harrow Baptist Church

Part-chaired Harrow Citizens Advice Bureau Service AGM

Attended Assembly & Presentation of Volunteering Certificates at St
Dominic’s Sixth Form College

Attended Mayor’s Charity Golf Match at Pinner Hill Golf Club

Attended LB Tower Hamlets Tour & Afternoon Tea at Canary Wharf Tower
Launched Poppy Appeal 2008/2009 at Royal British Legion

Launched and named ‘New River Pinn’, Harrow Arts Centre environs
Attended Eid Celebration at Eastman Hall

Attended HYM Band Concert

Attended Service of Institution & Induction of Reverend Philip Barnes as
Vicar of the Parish of St Edmund The King, Northwood Hills

Attended Harrow Light Opera Company Performance of Musical Anything
Goes

Attended Harrow Pensioners’ Forum Public Meeting Available Opportunities
for Older People

Attended AGM of NW London Chamber of Commerce



Thursday 16 October

Friday 17 October

Saturday 18 October

Sunday 19 October

Monday 20 October

Tuesday 21 October

Wednesday 22
October

Thursday 23 October

Friday 24 October

Saturday 25 October

Sunday 26 October

Monday 27 October

Tuesday 28 October

Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended AGM of Middlesex Guildhall Trust

Attended Harrow Crime Prevention Panel AGM

Attended Dharmi Bhakti Manor Inaugural Blood Donor Session
Attended Diwali Shopping Mela at Harrow Leisure Centre
Attended Belmont Theatre Production Four Play

Attended London Mayors’ Association Annual Civic Service at Westminster
Abbey

Attended LB Hillingdon Visit to RAF Uxbridge

Presented Awards for Health & Safety Poster Competition
Attended Photocall for Re-Opening of Wealdstone High Street
Attended Newton Farm School Assembly

Attended Victim Support Harrow AGM

Attended Harrow Heritage Trust AGM

Attended Girlguiding NW Jack Petchey Annual Award Ceremony

Judged Rangoli Designs & Attended Staff Diwali Celebrations
Attended Kodak Community Lunch

Attended Harrow Women'’s Centre & Women's Refuge Coffee Morning
Switched on Festive Lights at St Ann’s Centre

Attended Visit of Apostolic Nuncio at Our Lady & St Thomas of Canterbury
Catholic Church

Attended Launch Event, Premier House Banqueting Hall

Attend Community Connects Board Game Marathon Opening, Beacon
Centre

Attended Harrow Carers AGM & Visit by Shadow Minister for Works &
Pensions, James Clappison, MP

Visited Play Scheme at Glebe F&M School

Attended Kali Chaudus — Pujan Event at Shree Swaminarayan Temple,
Stanmore

Visited Play Scheme at Grange F&M School

Attended LB Hammersmith & Fulham Reception & Charity Concert



Wednesday 29
October

Thursday 30 October

Laid wreaths on Harrow War Memorials
Planted First Cross of Remembrance St John’s Greenhill

Attended Celebration of Diwali & New Year at Shree Swaminarayan Temple,
Stanmore

Attended Harrow Cine & Video Society Autumn Movie Show

Attended Citizenship Ceremony

| was represented by The Deputy Mayor on the following occasions:-

Wednesday 16 July

Thursday 17 July

Wednesday 23 July
Tuesday 29 July

Thursday 7 August

Tuesday 2 September

Sunday 7 September

Saturday 18 October
Sunday 19 October

Wednesday 29
October

Attended Re-Opening of Bentley Wood High Main School Building

Attended London Youth Games Awards Presentations

Attended Harrow Schools’ Kodak Photographic Award Presentation Evening
Visited Brember Centre

Attended Citizenship Ceremony

Attended Reception to Welcome HH Swami Ramdev & Yogathon at London
Academy

Attended Oshwal Association of UK Paryushan Festival

Attended 20™ Anniversary of Easy Riders Wheelchair Programme at Aspire
National Training Centre

Attended KLOS Production Oh! What a Lovely War
Attended Harrow Apollo Male Voice Choir Annual Concert

Attended Afghan Mental Health Day Event

| was represented by Past Mayors on the following occasions:-

Friday 15 August

Saturday 16 August

Sunday 17 August
Sunday 31 August

Sunday 28
September

Attended Charotar Ladies Group Celebration of India’s Independence Day

Attended Celebration & Rishi Dabash (St Day) to observe Birthday of Sri
Aurobindo

Attended Shree Kutch Leva Patel Community (UK) Annual Mela
Attended Community Connects Beach Party

Attended Celebration of the Centennial of Buddhism



